House Resolution 1287

By: Representatives Townsend of the 179th, Sainz of the 180th, DeLoach of the 167th, Newton of the 127th, and Burchett of the 176th

A RESOLUTION

1 Congratulating and commending King & Prince Seafood®; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, on March 13, 2024, King & Prince Seafood® will be celebrating the 100th
3 anniversary of its founding; and

WHEREAS, King & Prince Seafood® is a manufacturer of high-quality, value-added
seafood for the food-away-from-home customer located in Brunswick, Georgia; and

6 WHEREAS, founded in 1924 by Gerald Beach as the King Shrimp company, King & Prince
7 Seafood® has grown from its humble beginnings to become a vital pillar of the community
8 that supports local educational and charitable organizations; and

9 WHEREAS, with more than 300 dedicated employees, King & Prince Seafood® contributes
10 greatly to the economy of this state; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisextraordinary company be appropriately recognized.

- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body congratulate King & Prince Seafood® upon the grand occasion of
- 15 its 100th anniversary, commend it for its many outstanding contributions on behalf of the
- 16 citizens of Georgia, and extend best wishes for its continued growth, development, and
- 17 success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to King
- 20 & Prince Seafood®.